## ASSISTANT DISTRICT ATTORNEY GENERAL

## **OATH OF OFFICE**

I, Lee R. Sparks, having been appointed Assistant District Attorney General for the Twenty-Sixth Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, comprising the Counties of Chester, Henderson and Madison, said appointment having been made by District Attorney General Jody S. Pickens, the duly appointed and serving District Attorney General for the aforesaid Judicial District of the State of Tennessee, make oath and swear that I will perform with fidelity the duties of the office to which I have been appointed and which I am about to assume, and I will support the Constitution of the State of Tennessee and the Constitution of the United States of America, so help me God.

LEE R. SPARKS

2017 OCT 25 AM 9: 20

BECEMEN

**Assistant District Attorney General** 

DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL OF THIS INSTRUMENT FILED IN THIS CAUSE;